Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016

Australia Council

Communications Portfolio

Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Staffing profile

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

Australia Council

Question No: 167(g)

1. Has there been any change to the staffing profile of the department/agency?

2. Provide a list of changes to staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:
1. Yes.

2. All position changes remain based in Surry Hills in Sydney, NSW.

Australia Council Current | Change
Classification Level | Staff

Number
Band 1 1 -
Band 2 4 -3
Band 3 27 -14
Band 4 33 +7
Band 5 14 -4
Band 6 7 +1
IEA 27 -2
TOTAL 113 -15

